ACCESS ¢ TARGET ¢ TREAT

Minimise your balloon
profile to maximise your
treatment possibilities.

Pliaform™ balloon-surface texture

Advance Micro 14

ULTRA LOW-PROFILE PTA BALLOON CATHETER

Microtherapy Ideal for Below the Knee Reduced Friction

The ultra low profile of these These balloons were designed The Pliaform balloon-surface texture*
balloons allows you to attempt specifically to treat vessels and hydrophilic coating reduce
interventions that you never from the knee all the way to friction to help you cross lesions.
thought were possible. the digital arteries.

*on all sizes except 1.5 mm diameters
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Advance Micro 14

/ ULTRA LOW-PROFILE PTA BALLOON CATHETER

The Advance Micro 14 is used for percutaneous transluminal angioplasty
(PTA) of lesions in peripheral arteries, including iliac, renal, popliteal,
posterior tibial, anterior tibial, peroneal, pedal, femoral, iliofemoral, radial,
brachial, ulnar and internal pudendal arteries, as well as of obstructive
lesions of native or synthetic arteriovenous dialysis fistulas.

e Ultra-low profiles allow these balloons to pass through a 2.9 Fr ID
Micropuncture® Pedal Access Set introducer.

fsitel g ¢ All of the balloon sizes are compatible with 3 Fr sheaths.

* The hydrophilic coating enhances pushability and trackability.

¢ Balloon lengths of up to 12 cm allow the treatment of longer lesions with
fewer inflations and deflations.

® The nominal pressure for all sizes is 8 atm. The rated burst pressure

is 16 atm.

Inflated Inflated

Balloon Balloon Balloon Balloon
Order Reference Diameter  Length Order Reference Diameter  Length
Number Part Number mm cm Number Part Number mm cm

50 cm Shaft - .014 inch Wire Guide Compatible G26102 PTA3-14-50-2.5-4 2.5 4

G26090 PTA3-14-50-1.5-2 1.5 2 G26103 PTA3-14-50-2.5-6 25 6
G26091 PTA3-14-50-1.5-4 1.5 4 G26104 PTA3-14-50-2.5-8 25 8
G26092 PTA3-14-50-2-2 2 2 G26105 PTA3-14-50-2.5-10 25 10
G26093 PTA3-14-50-2-3 2 3 G26106 PTA3-14-50-2.5-12 25 12
G26094 PTA3-14-50-2-4 2 4 G26107 PTA3-14-50-3-2 3 2
G26095 PTA3-14-50-2-6 2 6 G26109 PTA3-14-50-3-3 3 3
G26096 PTA3-14-50-2-8 2 8 G26110 PTA3-14-50-3-4 3 4
G26098 PTA3-14-50-2-10 2 10 G26111 PTA3-14-50-3-6 3 6
G26099 PTA3-14-50-2-12 2 12 G26112 PTA3-14-50-3-8 3 8
G26100 PTA3-14-50-2.5-2 25 2 G26113 PTA3-14-50-3-10 3 10
G26101 PTA3-14-50-2.5-3 2.5 3 G26115 PTA3-14-50-3-12 3 12

Reference Part Number Key
PTA3-14-50-1.5-2

2 = Balloon Length (cm)

1.5 = Inflated Balloon Diameter (mm)
50 = Catheter Length (cm)

14 = Wire Guide Diameter (.0XX inch)
3 = Catheter French Size



Order
Number

Reference
Part Number

Inflated
Balloon
Diameter
mm

90 ¢cm Shaft - .014 inch Wire Guide Compatible

G26117
G26118
G26119
G26121
G26122
G26123
G26195
G26400
G26401
G26402
G26403
G26404
G26405
G26406
G26407
G26601
G26602
G26604
G26605
G26606
G26607
G26608
G26610

PTA3-14-90-1.5-2
PTA3-14-90-1.5-4
PTA3-14-90-2-2
PTA3-14-90-2-3
PTA3-14-90-2-4
PTA3-14-90-2-6
PTA3-14-90-2-8
PTA3-14-90-2-10
PTA3-14-90-2-12
PTA3-14-90-2.5-2
PTA3-14-90-2.5-3
PTA3-14-90-2.5-4
PTA3-14-90-2.5-6
PTA3-14-90-2.5-8

PTA3-14-90-2.5-10
PTA3-14-90-2.5-12

PTA3-14-90-3-2
PTA3-14-90-3-3
PTA3-14-90-3-4
PTA3-14-90-3-6
PTA3-14-90-3-8
PTA3-14-90-3-10
PTA3-14-90-3-12
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Order
Number

Reference
Part Number

Inflated
Balloon
Diameter
mm

150 cm Shaft —.014 inch Wire Guide Compatible

G26611
G26614
G26620
G26621
G26622
G26625
G26626
G26636
G26641
G26643
G26646
G26653
G26665
G26677
G26678
G26679
G26680
G26681
G26706
G26707
G26710
G26719
G26724

PTA3-14-150-1.5-2
PTA3-14-150-1.5-4
PTA3-14-150-2-2
PTA3-14-150-2-3
PTA3-14-150-2-4
PTA3-14-150-2-6
PTA3-14-150-2-8
PTA3-14-150-2-10
PTA3-14-150-2-12
PTA3-14-150-2.5-2
PTA3-14-150-2.5-3
PTA3-14-150-2.5-4
PTA3-14-150-2.5-6
PTA3-14-150-2.5-8
PTA3-14-150-2.5-10
PTA3-14-150-2.5-12
PTA3-14-150-3-2
PTA3-14-150-3-3
PTA3-14-150-3-4
PTA3-14-150-3-6
PTA3-14-150-3-8
PTA3-14-150-3-10
PTA3-14-150-3-12
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Some products or part numbers may not be available in all markets. Contact your local Cook representative or Customer Service for details.



Compatible products

ACCESS

The Micropuncture® Pedal Access Set can facilitate
a retrograde tibiopedal approach, which is a new
revascularisation technique that aims to give you another

i Micropuncture®
chance at limb salvage *

Pedal Access Set

TARGET

The Shuttle® Tibial Guiding Sheath pairs with
specially designed Slip-Cath® Angiographic
Catheters to simplify access while minimising
device exchanges.

When confronted with a chronic total occlusion in the
legs, you can harness controlled power by choosing
from four tip-load options of the Approach® CTO
Microwire Guide.

The CXI™ Support Catheter provides the
strength, visibility, lubricity and low profile that
you need to help you reach and cross lesions.

The hydrophilic tip and supportive shaft of the
Approach® Hydro ST Microwire Guide can help you
target anatomy that is tortuous or below the knee.

Shuttle® Tibial
Infrapopliteal
Access System

Approach® CTO
Microwire Guide

Approach® Hydro ST
Microwire Guide

CXI™ Support
Catheter

* Montero-Baker M, Schmidt A, Braunlich S, et al. Retrograde approach for complex popliteal
and tibioperoneal occlusions. J Endovasc Ther. 2008;15(5):594-604.
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